PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6721723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/04/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS ENQUIST	05/18/2021
EBBA BRINGMAN	05/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOUND INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL AB	
Street Address:	CENTRALPLAN 15	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	111 20	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29774984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshallip.com,

jgarcia@marshallip.com

JEREMY R. KRIEGEL **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28489/56032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELIN GARCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Jacquelin Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=28489 56032 Uxbridge - Confirmatory and Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=28489 56032 Uxbridge - Confirmatory and Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056307 FRAME: 0785 506674908

CONFIRMATORY AND NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, this agreement memorializes and confirms that, effective at least as early as February 4, 2021, Andreas Enquist, Skridskovägen 9c, Hägersten 129 49, Sweden, and Ebba Bringman, Tomtebogatan 27, Stockholm 113 38, Sweden, (collectively "Assignor") assigned to Zound Industries International AB, Centralplan 15, 111 20 Stockholm, Sweden ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, each of their entire right, title and interest in all applications for letters patent of the United States, and any resulting letters patent in the United States, including both design and utility patents, for the design entitled SPEAKER (also referred to as the "UXBRIDGE" design), filed with the United States Patent & Trademark office March 19, 2021 as US Design Patent Application No. 29/774,984, ("the Design") as well as in any reissue or extension thereof. Each Assignor further conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee an undivided portion of the Assignor's rights, privileges, and interests to claim priority benefit of US Design Patent Application No. 29/774,984, to apply for and obtain patents in the name of the Assignee; and the rights to bring suit, claim, and retain any damages or other remedies for infringement (including past infringement) of any of the applications or patents described above.

This agreement is intended by the parties to be confirmatory and to have nunc pro tunc effect as of February 4, 2021. To the extent any rights, title, or interest in the Design have not already been transferred from Assignor to Assignee, such rights, title, and interest are hereby assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment and transfer being effective as of February 4, 2021.

For said consideration the Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any necessary oath, employ reasonable efforts to assist Assignee or its successors or assigns in the event the Design becomes involved in a Derivation Proceeding, Post-Grant Review, Inter Partes Review, or reexamination, and to provide any testimony or documents in support thereof.

Date: 18 May 2021	OSE FESE 4BA7E4FC
	By: ๑คือสาคร Enquist
Date: 18 maj 2021	Ebba Bringman
	By: Ebba Bringman

On behalf of the Assignee, the undersign	gned (a duly-authorized representative of
Assignee) hereby confirms the Assignee's acc	eptance of all rights, privileges and interests
conveyed by this Assignment.	مسسر DocuSigned by:

Date: 18 May	2021	Tereny.	de Waillard
Date			24.450

Name: Jeremy de Maillard

On behalf of

Zound Industries International AB

Title: CEO